			08-09-2	2007
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200701510-1	U.S. 11/88 07/31/	8367	1034352	
. RECO	RDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	<u> </u>	(0.10)
	PATENT	S ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):	
Jayne E. SCOTT		HEWLETT-PACKAR 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070	D DEVELOPMENT CC	OMPANY, L.P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Yes XNO A	dditional name(s) and add	dress(es) attached? □Y	es XNo
X Assignment Merger	Change of N	Name Sec	urity Agreement	🗍 Joint
		_		
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.:	new application, Date Filed:	execution date of the	application is:07-31-20	07
Confirmation No.: TBD	B. Patent No.	(s):		
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	ondence (f	5. Total number of appl	ications and patents in	volved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed		
		X Authorization to	be charged to deposit	ageount
P.O. Box 272400	-	· · ·	be charged to deposit	
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		<u>X</u> Authorization to B. Deposit Account Nu		appount.
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f copy of the original document. Hope C. Shimabuku		3. Deposit Account Nu	mber: <u>08-2025</u> <i>t and any attached cop</i> July 31, 200	000059 0856 00 DA aras 11888 00 DA aras 11888
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f copy of the original document. Hope C. Shimabuku Name of Person Signing	foregoing informa	3. Deposit Account Nur ation is true and correc	mber: <u>08-2025</u> t and any attached cop July 31, 200 Date	0000059 083825 0000059 083825 40.00 DA
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f copy of the original document. Hope C. Shimabuku	foregoing informa	B. Deposit Account Numerication is true and correct and correct attachments, and documericattachments, and	mber: <u>08-2025</u> t and any attached cop July 31, 200 Date uments: <u>2</u>	07 NJANA1 0000059 082025 11888

n Fear

-

٠

.

•

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0065

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Catorado 80527-3400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200701510-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Parimership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (nereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, tille and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patient of the Ualted States chilled:

ELECTRONIC DEVICE DATA ACCESS SYSTEM AND NETHOD

Filing Date:

Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and ranswals of and substitutes for seld application for seld Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereto or therefore; and any reissues, or recomminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to but held and emoyed by HPDC, its successors, easigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and anjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not beam made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue defay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Leiters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, relistue and foreign applications, in make all rightful pains and decarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its auccessors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by metric in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC:

AND live hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, tillo and interest, any and all Letters Patent for and invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application sforessid, in accordance with the larms of this assignment.

tive further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to Insert the serial number and filing date of sald application new identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as seen as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, live hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor/Bignature (Secil)	lest	7-31-2007	
Inventory Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Jayna E. SCOTT		7-31-2007	7
Inventor's Typed Name		Oute Application Signed	
Sizte of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Belate me this day of	, personally appeared	Jayne E. SCOTT	wha is percensily
known or proved to me on the b assignment to be higher free set	esis of calibiation evidence to be the	e person who asknowledged the	to memoriani galogenet
		Nationy Activity Ny Commission Engines	ξ
ster minke (Asseptiets)	Page 1 of 1		
	•		

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0066